
City of Leeds National Qualifier Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

14/04/2024 
1NE240117 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 401 Open/Male 12 /Over 800m Freestyle   

13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Casey COSTAIN 13 Wirral Metro  10:27.82  + 0.62 373  
 50m    34.03 100m  1:13.23 150m  1:52.97 200m  2:32.69 250m  3:12.91 300m  3:52.64 350m  4:33.24 400m  5:13.23 
    34.03    39.20    39.74    39.72    40.22    39.73    40.60    39.99 
 450m  5:53.47 500m  6:32.63 550m  7:12.71 600m  7:52.06 650m  8:31.63 700m  9:11.29 750m  9:50.49 800m 10:27.82 
    40.24    39.16    40.08    39.35    39.57    39.66    39.20    37.33 
2. William BREARTON 13 Wirral Metro  10:39.69  + 0.71 353  
 50m    34.88 100m  1:13.96 150m  1:53.31 200m  2:33.86 250m  3:14.84 300m  3:55.99 350m  4:37.38 400m  5:16.88 
    34.88    39.08    39.35    40.55    40.98    41.15    41.39    39.50 
 450m  5:57.07 500m  6:37.06 550m  7:16.41 600m  7:57.07 650m  8:37.58 700m  9:18.92 750m  9:59.70 800m 10:39.69 
    40.19    39.99    39.35    40.66    40.51    41.34    40.78    39.99 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Zachary FIDAN 14 York City   9:28.33  + 0.73 503  
 50m    31.18 100m  1:05.96 150m  1:41.64 200m  2:17.59 250m  2:53.21 300m  3:29.50 350m  4:05.84 400m  4:42.16 
    31.18    34.78    35.68    35.95    35.62    36.29    36.34    36.32 
 450m  5:18.08 500m  5:54.30 550m  6:30.08 600m  7:06.36 650m  7:42.44 700m  8:18.66 750m  8:53.99 800m  9:28.33 
    35.92    36.22    35.78    36.28    36.08    36.22    35.33    34.34 
2. Hayden LAM 14 Co Leeds   9:33.52  + 0.66 489  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:08.01 150m  1:44.78 200m  2:21.11 250m  2:57.58 300m  3:34.27 350m  4:10.94 400m  4:47.77 
    31.68    36.33    36.77    36.33    36.47    36.69    36.67    36.83 
 450m  5:23.83 500m  6:00.10 550m  6:36.42 600m  7:12.47 650m  7:47.95 700m  8:24.51 750m  8:59.39 800m  9:33.52 
    36.06    36.27    36.32    36.05    35.48    36.56    34.88    34.13 
3. Daniel BARTON 14 Wigan BEST   9:33.62  + 0.69 489  
 50m    31.06 100m  1:06.12 150m  1:42.14 200m  2:18.47 250m  2:54.43 300m  3:30.95 350m  4:07.27 400m  4:43.98 
    31.06    35.06    36.02    36.33    35.96    36.52    36.32    36.71 
 450m  5:20.13 500m  5:56.66 550m  6:32.78 600m  7:09.27 650m  7:45.65 700m  8:22.27 750m  8:58.01 800m  9:33.62 
    36.15    36.53    36.12    36.49    36.38    36.62    35.74    35.61 
4. Theo SWANN 14 Rotherham Mo   9:40.81  + 0.84 471  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:06.17 150m  1:41.72 200m  2:18.23 250m  2:55.04 300m  3:32.31 350m  4:08.93 400m  4:46.35 
    31.28    34.89    35.55    36.51    36.81    37.27    36.62    37.42 
 450m  5:23.35 500m  6:00.09 550m  6:37.14 600m  7:13.69 650m  7:51.35 700m  8:28.77 750m  9:05.21 800m  9:40.81 
    37.00    36.74    37.05    36.55    37.66    37.42    36.44    35.60 
5. Jacob O'DONNELL 14 Co Leeds   9:47.96  + 0.68 454  
 50m    32.79 100m  1:08.98 150m  1:45.42 200m  2:22.56 250m  3:00.09 300m  3:37.55 350m  4:15.50 400m  4:53.31 
    32.79    36.19    36.44    37.14    37.53    37.46    37.95    37.81 
 450m  5:30.76 500m  6:08.47 550m  6:44.99 600m  7:22.42 650m  7:59.34 700m  8:36.75 750m  9:13.16 800m  9:47.96 
    37.45    37.71    36.52    37.43    36.92    37.41    36.41    34.80 
6. Owen CARMODY 14 Co Leeds   9:50.95  + 0.67 447  
 50m    33.44 100m  1:09.79 150m  1:46.39 200m  2:23.61 250m  3:00.36 300m  3:37.66 350m  4:14.68 400m  4:52.01 
    33.44    36.35    36.60    37.22    36.75    37.30    37.02    37.33 
 450m  5:28.87 500m  6:06.47 550m  6:43.82 600m  7:21.52 650m  7:58.38 700m  8:36.01 750m  9:13.48 800m  9:50.95 
    36.86    37.60    37.35    37.70    36.86    37.63    37.47    37.47 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City of Leeds National Qualifier Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

14/04/2024 
1NE240117 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Oliver LAMBERT 15 Co Liverpool   9:07.20  + 0.87 564  
 50m    31.88 100m  1:05.86 150m  1:40.44 200m  2:15.31 250m  2:49.81 300m  3:25.28 350m  4:00.37 400m  4:35.83 
    31.88    33.98    34.58    34.87    34.50    35.47    35.09    35.46 
 450m  5:11.01 500m  5:45.45 550m  6:19.88 600m  6:54.80 650m  7:28.72 700m  8:02.98 750m  8:35.55 800m  9:07.20 
    35.18    34.44    34.43    34.92    33.92    34.26    32.57    31.65 
2. Matthew SAWERS 15 Wigan BEST   9:08.75  + 0.78 559  
 50m    30.06 100m  1:04.04 150m  1:38.42 200m  2:13.15 250m  2:47.87 300m  3:22.81 350m  3:57.64 400m  4:32.42 
    30.06    33.98    34.38    34.73    34.72    34.94    34.83    34.78 
 450m  5:07.20 500m  5:41.94 550m  6:17.05 600m  6:51.97 650m  7:26.86 700m  8:01.70 750m  8:35.73 800m  9:08.75 
    34.78    34.74    35.11    34.92    34.89    34.84    34.03    33.02 
3. Oscar GAVELLE 15 Rotherham Mo   9:11.83  + 0.86 549  
 50m    30.47 100m  1:04.42 150m  1:38.50 200m  2:13.17 250m  2:47.36 300m  3:21.74 350m  3:56.43 400m  4:31.26 
    30.47    33.95    34.08    34.67    34.19    34.38    34.69    34.83 
 450m  5:06.26 500m  5:41.73 550m  6:16.60 600m  6:51.76 650m  7:27.08 700m  8:02.45 750m  8:37.72 800m  9:11.83 
    35.00    35.47    34.87    35.16    35.32    35.37    35.27    34.11 
4. Arthur OWENS 15 Co Leeds   9:20.91  + 0.74 523  
 50m    30.63 100m  1:04.44 150m  1:38.74 200m  2:13.60 250m  2:48.49 300m  3:24.21 350m  3:59.73 400m  4:35.57 
    30.63    33.81    34.30    34.86    34.89    35.72    35.52    35.84 
 450m  5:11.42 500m  5:47.33 550m  6:23.47 600m  6:59.46 650m  7:35.33 700m  8:11.10 750m  8:46.51 800m  9:20.91 
    35.85    35.91    36.14    35.99    35.87    35.77    35.41    34.40 
5. Dominic WORKMAN 15 Co Liverpool   9:28.78  + 0.70 502  
 50m    31.24 100m  1:05.47 150m  1:41.29 200m  2:17.04 250m  2:53.02 300m  3:29.65 350m  4:05.72 400m  4:42.42 
    31.24    34.23    35.82    35.75    35.98    36.63    36.07    36.70 
 450m  5:18.20 500m  5:54.94 550m  6:30.30 600m  7:06.93 650m  7:42.50 700m  8:18.24 750m  8:53.90 800m  9:28.78 
    35.78    36.74    35.36    36.63    35.57    35.74    35.66    34.88 
6. Ewan LEONARD 15 Conwy   9:43.12  + 0.47 466  
 50m    32.06 100m  1:07.60 150m  1:43.95 200m  2:20.16 250m  2:56.48 300m  3:33.15 350m  4:10.50 400m  4:47.19 
    32.06    35.54    36.35    36.21    36.32    36.67    37.35    36.69 
 450m  5:24.09 500m  6:01.13 550m  6:38.50 600m  7:15.45 650m  7:52.41 700m  8:29.74 750m  9:06.47 800m  9:43.12 
    36.90    37.04    37.37    36.95    36.96    37.33    36.73    36.65 
7. James THOMSON 15 Co Leeds   9:48.23  + 0.75 454  
 50m    32.74 100m  1:08.48 150m  1:45.22 200m  2:22.19 250m  2:59.26 300m  3:36.59 350m  4:14.03 400m  4:51.18 
    32.74    35.74    36.74    36.97    37.07    37.33    37.44    37.15 
 450m  5:28.87 500m  6:06.50 550m  6:44.18 600m  7:21.98 650m  7:59.87 700m  8:37.47 750m  9:14.59 800m  9:48.23 
    37.69    37.63    37.68    37.80    37.89    37.60    37.12    33.64 
8. Dexter WOODWARD 15 Co Bradford   9:55.21  + 0.81 438  
 50m    31.43 100m  1:07.61 150m  1:45.06 200m  2:23.10 250m  3:00.59 300m  3:37.97 350m  4:15.69 400m  4:53.66 
    31.43    36.18    37.45    38.04    37.49    37.38    37.72    37.97 
 450m  5:31.39 500m  6:09.65 550m  6:47.52 600m  7:25.81 650m  8:03.97 700m  8:41.52 750m  9:18.30 800m  9:55.21 
    37.73    38.26    37.87    38.29    38.16    37.55    36.78    36.91 
9. Daniel ROCHE 15 Leamington   9:56.29  + 0.73 435  
 50m    31.72 100m  1:07.31 150m  1:43.48 200m  2:20.14 250m  2:57.57 300m  3:35.46 350m  4:13.49 400m  4:51.37 
    31.72    35.59    36.17    36.66    37.43    37.89    38.03    37.88 
 450m  5:29.89 500m  6:08.60 550m  6:46.92 600m  7:25.65 650m  8:04.12 700m  8:41.87 750m  9:20.56 800m  9:56.29 
    38.52    38.71    38.32    38.73    38.47    37.75    38.69    35.73 
10. Aidan WILSON 15 Conwy   9:57.77  + 0.73 432  
 50m    32.50 100m  1:09.35 150m  1:46.21 200m  2:23.34 250m  3:00.59 300m  3:38.26 350m  4:15.69 400m  4:53.77 
    32.50    36.85    36.86    37.13    37.25    37.67    37.43    38.08 
 450m  5:31.34 500m  6:09.70 550m  6:47.94 600m  7:26.74 650m  8:05.01 700m  8:43.24 750m  9:21.29 800m  9:57.77 
    37.57    38.36    38.24    38.80    38.27    38.23    38.05    36.48 
11. William KITE 15 Louth  10:13.76  + 0.64 399  
 50m    32.38 100m  1:09.07 150m  1:46.97 200m  2:24.83 250m  3:02.89 300m  3:42.18 350m  4:20.51 400m  4:59.72 
    32.38    36.69    37.90    37.86    38.06    39.29    38.33    39.21 
 450m  5:38.73 500m  6:18.47 550m  6:57.56 600m  7:36.91 650m  8:15.65 700m  8:56.09 750m  9:35.32 800m 10:13.76 
    39.01    39.74    39.09    39.35    38.74    40.44    39.23    38.44 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City of Leeds National Qualifier Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

14/04/2024 
1NE240117 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Joseph ASHLEY 16 Co Liverpool   8:44.90  + 0.67 639  
 50m    29.18 100m  1:02.19 150m  1:35.69 200m  2:09.17 250m  2:42.28 300m  3:15.57 350m  3:48.92 400m  4:22.09 
    29.18    33.01    33.50    33.48    33.11    33.29    33.35    33.17 
 450m  4:54.89 500m  5:28.04 550m  6:01.02 600m  6:34.30 650m  7:07.53 700m  7:40.75 750m  8:13.61 800m  8:44.90 
    32.80    33.15    32.98    33.28    33.23    33.22    32.86    31.29 
2. Joseph HALL 16 Co Leeds   8:50.49  + 0.72 619  
 50m    29.88 100m  1:02.94 150m  1:36.71 200m  2:10.45 250m  2:44.31 300m  3:17.84 350m  3:51.66 400m  4:25.10 
    29.88    33.06    33.77    33.74    33.86    33.53    33.82    33.44 
 450m  4:58.63 500m  5:32.17 550m  6:05.99 600m  6:39.40 650m  7:12.82 700m  7:45.98 750m  8:19.04 800m  8:50.49 
    33.53    33.54    33.82    33.41    33.42    33.16    33.06    31.45 
3. Ethan POTTER 16 Co Sheffield   8:52.72  + 0.72 611  
 50m    29.98 100m  1:03.00 150m  1:36.28 200m  2:09.77 250m  2:43.58 300m  3:16.93 350m  3:50.97 400m  4:24.60 
    29.98    33.02    33.28    33.49    33.81    33.35    34.04    33.63 
 450m  4:58.47 500m  5:32.07 550m  6:05.85 600m  6:39.38 650m  7:13.08 700m  7:46.86 750m  8:20.25 800m  8:52.72 
    33.87    33.60    33.78    33.53    33.70    33.78    33.39    32.47 
4. Jack PRITCHARD 17 Wigan BEST   8:55.94  + 0.80 600  
 50m    29.86 100m  1:02.81 150m  1:36.66 200m  2:10.54 250m  2:44.30 300m  3:18.15 350m  3:51.74 400m  4:25.88 
    29.86    32.95    33.85    33.88    33.76    33.85    33.59    34.14 
 450m  4:59.47 500m  5:33.16 550m  6:06.74 600m  6:40.55 650m  7:14.82 700m  7:49.07 750m  8:22.82 800m  8:55.94 
    33.59    33.69    33.58    33.81    34.27    34.25    33.75    33.12 
5. Thomas CHITTOCK 17 Bo Waltham F   8:59.77  + 0.68 587  
 50m    29.69 100m  1:03.07 150m  1:37.21 200m  2:11.49 250m  2:45.98 300m  3:20.40 350m  3:54.97 400m  4:29.14 
    29.69    33.38    34.14    34.28    34.49    34.42    34.57    34.17 
 450m  5:03.54 500m  5:38.23 550m  6:13.07 600m  6:47.62 650m  7:21.02 700m  7:54.82 750m  8:27.77 800m  8:59.77 
    34.40    34.69    34.84    34.55    33.40    33.80    32.95    32.00 
6. George DAINTITH 16 Co Liverpool   9:04.76  + 0.69 571  
 50m    29.63 100m  1:02.43 150m  1:35.59 200m  2:09.00 250m  2:42.64 300m  3:16.20 350m  3:50.16 400m  4:24.57 
    29.63    32.80    33.16    33.41    33.64    33.56    33.96    34.41 
 450m  4:59.00 500m  5:33.65 550m  6:08.87 600m  6:44.43 650m  7:19.91 700m  7:54.98 750m  8:29.70 800m  9:04.76 
    34.43    34.65    35.22    35.56    35.48    35.07    34.72    35.06 
7. Luke DYER 17 Co Leeds   9:12.11  + 0.65 549  
 50m    29.88 100m  1:03.14 150m  1:37.77 200m  2:12.57 250m  2:47.79 300m  3:22.65 350m  3:58.12 400m  4:33.08 
    29.88    33.26    34.63    34.80    35.22    34.86    35.47    34.96 
 450m  5:08.44 500m  5:43.54 550m  6:18.98 600m  6:54.03 650m  7:29.52 700m  7:58.67 750m  8:39.53 800m  9:12.11 
    35.36    35.10    35.44    35.05    35.49    29.15    40.86    32.58 
8. Thomas EARDLEY 17 RichmondDale   9:13.28  + 0.77 545  
 50m    29.89 100m  1:02.60 150m  1:36.02 200m  2:10.07 250m  2:44.53 300m  3:18.69 350m  3:53.22 400m  4:28.89 
    29.89    32.71    33.42    34.05    34.46    34.16    34.53    35.67 
 450m  5:05.08 500m  5:41.78 550m  6:17.55 600m  6:52.91 650m  7:29.97 700m  8:05.69 750m  8:39.84 800m  9:13.28 
    36.19    36.70    35.77    35.36    37.06    35.72    34.15    33.44 
9. Ieuan EVANS 17 Conwy   9:14.33  + 0.77 542  
 50m    30.29 100m  1:04.37 150m  1:39.01 200m  2:14.01 250m  2:49.00 300m  3:23.83 350m  3:58.94 400m  4:33.88 
    30.29    34.08    34.64    35.00    34.99    34.83    35.11    34.94 
 450m  5:09.03 500m  5:44.34 550m  6:19.62 600m  6:54.71 650m  7:29.40 700m  8:04.80 750m  8:40.20 800m  9:14.33 
    35.15    35.31    35.28    35.09    34.69    35.40    35.40    34.13 
  Carlos ALVAREZ ODELL 16 York City  DNC     
  



City of Leeds National Qualifier Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 402 Female 400m Freestyle               

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Elizabeth WARNER 14 Co Leeds   4:28.62  + 0.79 672  
 50m    31.32 100m  1:05.11 150m  1:39.02 200m  2:13.04 250m  2:47.19 300m  3:21.72 350m  3:55.05 400m  4:28.62 
    31.32    33.79    33.91    34.02    34.15    34.53    33.33    33.57 
2. Kerry HENNIE 16 Co Liverpool   4:31.79  + 0.82 649  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:03.70 150m  1:37.75 200m  2:12.61 250m  2:47.05 300m  3:22.13 350m  3:57.23 400m  4:31.79 
    30.33    33.37    34.05    34.86    34.44    35.08    35.10    34.56 
3. Lauren LILLEY 16 Co Leeds   4:32.32  + 0.86 645  
 50m    31.29 100m  1:05.51 150m  1:40.05 200m  2:14.94 250m  2:49.68 300m  3:24.56 350m  3:58.98 400m  4:32.32 
    31.29    34.22    34.54    34.89    34.74    34.88    34.42    33.34 
4. Erin O'MEARA 21 AJ Newcastle   4:35.42  + 0.70 624  
 50m    30.61 100m  1:04.99 150m  1:39.78 200m  2:15.56 250m  2:50.34 300m  3:25.85 350m  4:01.16 400m  4:35.42 
    30.61    34.38    34.79    35.78    34.78    35.51    35.31    34.26 
5. Millie THRELFALL 15 Co Leeds   4:35.61  + 0.90 622  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:05.84 150m  1:40.97 200m  2:16.00 250m  2:51.10 300m  3:26.42 350m  4:01.43 400m  4:35.61 
    31.57    34.27    35.13    35.03    35.10    35.32    35.01    34.18 
6. Payton CHESTERS 16 Co Liverpool   4:36.94  + 0.77 613  
 50m    31.20 100m  1:06.00 150m  1:40.83 200m  2:16.20 250m  2:51.65 300m  3:27.63 350m  4:03.09 400m  4:36.94 
    31.20    34.80    34.83    35.37    35.45    35.98    35.46    33.85 
7. Ella MCDERMOTT 16 Co Leeds   4:38.80  + 0.71 601  
 50m    30.78 100m  1:04.65 150m  1:39.61 200m  2:15.35 250m  2:50.81 300m  3:27.39 350m  4:02.72 400m  4:38.80 
    30.78    33.87    34.96    35.74    35.46    36.58    35.33    36.08 
8. Sedona REED 17 Co Leeds   4:39.00  + 0.79 600  
 50m    32.30 100m  1:06.54 150m  1:41.81 200m  2:17.40 250m  2:52.98 300m  3:28.54 350m  4:04.33 400m  4:39.00 
    32.30    34.24    35.27    35.59    35.58    35.56    35.79    34.67 
9. Matilda ASHCROFT 16 Co Leeds   4:40.71  + 0.82 589  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:06.88 150m  1:43.45 200m  2:20.47 250m  2:56.15 300m  3:31.80 350m  4:06.45 400m  4:40.71 
    31.89    34.99    36.57    37.02    35.68    35.65    34.65    34.26 
10. Amelia GERRARD 15 Co Liverpool   4:41.41  + 0.83 585  
 50m    32.09 100m  1:06.42 150m  1:41.84 200m  2:17.42 250m  2:53.29 300m  3:29.44 350m  4:05.85 400m  4:41.41 
    32.09    34.33    35.42    35.58    35.87    36.15    36.41    35.56 
11. Jorja HOWARD 14 Wigan BEST   4:41.77  + 0.74 582  
 50m    31.86 100m  1:06.81 150m  1:42.73 200m  2:18.95 250m  2:55.20 300m  3:31.49 350m  4:07.26 400m  4:41.77 
    31.86    34.95    35.92    36.22    36.25    36.29    35.77    34.51 
12. Megan CHU 17 KingstonHull   4:42.14  + 0.69 580  
 50m    30.81 100m  1:05.92 150m  1:42.14 200m  2:18.60 250m  2:54.34 300m  3:31.48 350m  4:08.35 400m  4:42.14 
    30.81    35.11    36.22    36.46    35.74    37.14    36.87    33.79 
13. Macy BARKER 17 Co Liverpool   4:42.69  + 0.75 577  
 50m    32.21 100m  1:07.40 150m  1:43.03 200m  2:19.00 250m  2:54.69 300m  3:30.97 350m  4:07.24 400m  4:42.69 
    32.21    35.19    35.63    35.97    35.69    36.28    36.27    35.45 
14. Rhianna FOSTER 18 KingstonHull   4:42.86  + 0.80 576  
 50m    31.65 100m  1:06.71 150m  1:42.74 200m  2:18.97 250m  2:55.41 300m  3:31.72 350m  4:07.98 400m  4:42.86 
    31.65    35.06    36.03    36.23    36.44    36.31    36.26    34.88 
15. Mei YUASA 14 Co Leeds   4:43.55  + 0.80 572  
 50m    31.66 100m  1:06.21 150m  1:41.61 200m  2:17.62 250m  2:53.84 300m  3:30.58 350m  4:07.61 400m  4:43.55 
    31.66    34.55    35.40    36.01    36.22    36.74    37.03    35.94 
16. Elizabeth LYONS 16 Co Liverpool   4:43.74  + 0.79 570  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:07.66 150m  1:42.91 200m  2:18.92 250m  2:54.90 300m  3:31.61 350m  4:08.25 400m  4:43.74 
    32.43    35.23    35.25    36.01    35.98    36.71    36.64    35.49 
17. Isabelle HALL 13 Co Leeds   4:44.03  + 0.79 569  
 50m    31.87 100m  1:08.14 150m  1:44.27 200m  2:21.08 250m  2:57.37 300m  3:33.50 350m  4:09.19 400m  4:44.03 
    31.87    36.27    36.13    36.81    36.29    36.13    35.69    34.84 
18. Millie DARRAND 15 York City   4:44.28  + 0.70 567  
 50m    32.02 100m  1:07.46 150m  1:43.27 200m  2:19.67 250m  2:56.19 300m  3:32.59 350m  4:08.91 400m  4:44.28 
    32.02    35.44    35.81    36.40    36.52    36.40    36.32    35.37 
19. Keira JOHNSON 14 Wigan BEST   4:44.92  + 0.85 563  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:06.72 150m  1:42.52 200m  2:18.82 250m  2:55.27 300m  3:32.02 350m  4:09.24 400m  4:44.92 
    31.53    35.19    35.80    36.30    36.45    36.75    37.22    35.68 
20. Darcey CROSSLEY 16 Co Leeds   4:45.39  + 0.77 561  
 50m    32.84 100m  1:08.50 150m  1:44.44 200m  2:21.13 250m  2:57.22 300m  3:33.88 350m  4:09.94 400m  4:45.39 
    32.84    35.66    35.94    36.69    36.09    36.66    36.06    35.45 
21. Kate ROBERTS 15 Co Liverpool   4:46.12  + 0.69 556  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:08.05 150m  1:44.78 200m  2:22.03 250m  2:58.93 300m  3:35.80 350m  4:11.85 400m  4:46.12 
    32.33    35.72    36.73    37.25    36.90    36.87    36.05    34.27 
22. Isabel HANDLEY 15 Co Leeds   4:46.17  + 0.69 556  
 50m    33.35 100m  1:09.81 150m  1:45.91 200m  2:22.36 250m  2:58.07 300m  3:34.71 350m  4:10.72 400m  4:46.17 
    33.35    36.46    36.10    36.45    35.71    36.64    36.01    35.45 
23. Evie MCWATT 16 KingstonHull   4:46.94  + 0.65 551  
 50m    31.87 100m  1:07.30 150m  1:43.51 200m  2:20.33 250m  2:56.91 300m  3:34.49 350m  4:11.08 400m  4:46.94 
    31.87    35.43    36.21    36.82    36.58    37.58    36.59    35.86 
24. Ivy HERNANDEZ TAYLOR 15 Hackney   4:47.80  + 0.74 547  
 50m    31.27 100m  1:06.45 150m  1:42.68 200m  2:19.55 250m  2:57.22 300m  3:34.79 350m  4:12.45 400m  4:47.80 
    31.27    35.18    36.23    36.87    37.67    37.57    37.66    35.35 
25. Hannah BRUCE 15 South Lincs   4:47.85  + 0.74 546  
 50m    32.50 100m  1:07.92 150m  1:44.30 200m  2:20.58 250m  2:57.50 300m  3:34.78 350m  4:11.93 400m  4:47.85 
    32.50    35.42    36.38    36.28    36.92    37.28    37.15    35.92 
26. Aimee COY 16 Co Liverpool   4:47.87  + 0.67 546  
 50m    32.85 100m  1:08.44 150m  1:45.10 200m  2:21.77 250m  2:59.07 300m  3:36.37 350m  4:12.47 400m  4:47.87 
    32.85    35.59    36.66    36.67    37.30    37.30    36.10    35.40 
27. Ennea CHISNALL 15 Wigan BEST   4:48.89  + 0.83 540  
 50m    32.35 100m  1:08.17 150m  1:44.43 200m  2:21.41 250m  2:58.28 300m  3:35.59 350m  4:12.46 400m  4:48.89 
    32.35    35.82    36.26    36.98    36.87    37.31    36.87    36.43 
28. Olivia KNOX 13 Wigan BEST   4:49.55   537  
 50m    33.66 100m  1:09.31 150m  1:45.88 200m  2:22.89 250m  2:59.67 300m  3:36.53 350m  4:13.58 400m  4:49.55 
    33.66    35.65    36.57    37.01    36.78    36.86    37.05    35.97 
29. Lauren BERRY 14 Wirral Metro   4:49.75  + 0.78 536  
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 50m    31.76 100m  1:07.83 150m  1:44.57 200m  2:21.23 250m  2:57.49 300m  3:35.49 350m  4:12.56 400m  4:49.75 
    31.76    36.07    36.74    36.66    36.26    38.00    37.07    37.19 
30. Lillie HAMILTON 16 South Lincs   4:51.24  + 0.79 527  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:07.53 150m  1:44.00 200m  2:21.06 250m  2:58.47 300m  3:36.23 350m  4:13.93 400m  4:51.24 
    32.37    35.16    36.47    37.06    37.41    37.76    37.70    37.31 
31. Harper ASPINALL 12 Wirral Metro   4:51.63  + 0.88 525  
 50m    33.89 100m  1:10.24 150m  1:46.91 200m  2:23.98 250m  3:01.36 300m  3:38.37 350m  4:15.63 400m  4:51.63 
    33.89    36.35    36.67    37.07    37.38    37.01    37.26    36.00 
31. Vivien WILKINSON 13 Wirral Metro   4:51.63  + 0.74 525  
 50m    32.01 100m  1:08.51 150m  1:45.50 200m  2:22.97 250m  3:00.80 300m  3:38.75 350m  4:16.25 400m  4:51.63 
    32.01    36.50    36.99    37.47    37.83    37.95    37.50    35.38 
33. Jessica O'HERLIHY 18 South Lincs   4:52.29  + 0.67 522  
 50m    32.53 100m  1:08.25 150m  1:44.50 200m  2:21.20 250m  2:57.99 300m  3:35.74 350m  4:14.19 400m  4:52.29 
    32.53    35.72    36.25    36.70    36.79    37.75    38.45    38.10 
34. M AZANA-BALL 13 Co Leeds   4:53.33  + 0.64 516  
 50m    32.60 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:46.80 200m  2:25.18 250m  3:02.93 300m  3:40.48 350m  4:17.37 400m  4:53.33 
    32.60    36.34    37.86    38.38    37.75    37.55    36.89    35.96 
35. Annalise MENDOZA 16 KingstonHull   4:53.84  + 0.78 514  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:08.83 150m  1:45.79 200m  2:23.33 250m  3:01.26 300m  3:39.14 350m  4:16.77 400m  4:53.84 
    32.61    36.22    36.96    37.54    37.93    37.88    37.63    37.07 
36. Lily CATTLIN 14 Rotherham Mo   4:54.92  + 0.75 508  
 50m    33.05 100m  1:09.36 150m  1:46.69 200m  2:24.37 250m  3:02.40 300m  3:40.22 350m  4:18.03 400m  4:54.92 
    33.05    36.31    37.33    37.68    38.03    37.82    37.81    36.89 
37. Ava HALLIWELL 13 Wirral Metro   4:55.45  + 0.82 505  
 50m    33.29 100m  1:10.18 150m  1:47.52 200m  2:25.31 250m  3:03.06 300m  3:41.16 350m  4:18.84 400m  4:55.45 
    33.29    36.89    37.34    37.79    37.75    38.10    37.68    36.61 
38. Liberty FLOUNDERS 14 RichmondDale   4:56.42  + 0.77 500  
 50m    32.98 100m  1:09.27 150m  1:46.56 200m  2:24.47 250m  3:02.29 300m  3:40.80 350m  4:19.09 400m  4:56.42 
    32.98    36.29    37.29    37.91    37.82    38.51    38.29    37.33 
39. Millie WALKER 15 Co Leeds   4:57.66  + 0.68 494  
 50m    32.45 100m  1:08.84 150m  1:47.50 200m  2:25.36 250m  3:03.32 300m  3:41.81 350m  4:20.82 400m  4:57.66 
    32.45    36.39    38.66    37.86    37.96    38.49    39.01    36.84 
40. Jessica HUBERY 14 Donc Dartes   4:58.40  + 0.71 490  
 50m    31.30 100m  1:06.91 150m  1:44.28 200m  2:22.30 250m  3:01.45 300m  3:41.08 350m  4:20.60 400m  4:58.40 
    31.30    35.61    37.37    38.02    39.15    39.63    39.52    37.80 
41. Caitlin HULME 14 Wigan BEST   4:59.26  + 0.81 486  
 50m    32.00 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:47.29 200m  2:26.43 250m  3:05.54 300m  3:43.65 350m  4:21.75 400m  4:59.26 
    32.00    36.88    38.41    39.14    39.11    38.11    38.10    37.51 
42. Melina-Grace COMERFORD 14 Wigan BEST   4:59.31  + 0.78 486  
 50m    33.16 100m  1:09.56 150m  1:46.72 200m  2:24.90 250m  3:03.76 300m  3:42.93 350m  4:21.39 400m  4:59.31 
    33.16    36.40    37.16    38.18    38.86    39.17    38.46    37.92 
43. Ciara CUST 17 Conwy   4:59.53  + 0.68 485  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:10.39 150m  1:48.59 200m  2:26.67 250m  3:05.78 300m  3:44.48 350m  4:23.17 400m  4:59.53 
    33.25    37.14    38.20    38.08    39.11    38.70    38.69    36.36 
44. Maisie LLOYD 14 Wigan BEST   4:59.69   484  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:10.38 150m  1:48.95 200m  2:27.25 250m  3:05.96 300m  3:44.41 350m  4:22.61 400m  4:59.69 
    33.26    37.12    38.57    38.30    38.71    38.45    38.20    37.08 
45. Alba KNELLER 13 RichmondDale   4:59.80  + 0.81 483  
 50m    34.04 100m  1:11.70 150m  1:49.74 200m  2:28.14 250m  3:07.06 300m  3:45.77 350m  4:23.62 400m  4:59.80 
    34.04    37.66    38.04    38.40    38.92    38.71    37.85    36.18 
46. Mia TRAVIS-JONES 14 Co Leeds   5:00.32  + 0.75 481  
 50m    33.46 100m  1:10.83 150m  1:49.07 200m  2:27.41 250m  3:05.73 300m  3:43.68 350m  4:22.62 400m  5:00.32 
    33.46    37.37    38.24    38.34    38.32    37.95    38.94    37.70 
47. Phoebe DILWORTH 13 RichmondDale   5:00.69  + 0.68 479  
 50m    33.08 100m  1:10.38 150m  1:49.02 200m  2:27.86 250m  3:06.63 300m  3:45.25 350m  4:24.19 400m  5:00.69 
    33.08    37.30    38.64    38.84    38.77    38.62    38.94    36.50 
48. Isla YATES 17 York City   5:01.87  + 0.65 474  
 50m    32.88 100m  1:09.85 150m  1:48.43 200m  2:27.07 250m  3:05.95 300m  3:45.03 350m  4:24.22 400m  5:01.87 
    32.88    36.97    38.58    38.64    38.88    39.08    39.19    37.65 
49. Zoe BOWMAN 13 AJ Newcastle   5:13.60  + 0.71 422  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:12.76 150m  1:52.03 200m  2:32.69 250m  3:12.67 300m  3:54.17 350m  4:34.38 400m  5:13.60 
    33.70    39.06    39.27    40.66    39.98    41.50    40.21    39.22 
  Hermione COAKLEY-HINES 14 Wirral Metro  DNC     
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13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Isabelle HALL 13 Co Leeds   4:44.03  + 0.79 569  
 50m    31.87 100m  1:08.14 150m  1:44.27 200m  2:21.08 250m  2:57.37 300m  3:33.50 350m  4:09.19 400m  4:44.03 
    31.87    36.27    36.13    36.81    36.29    36.13    35.69    34.84 
2. Olivia KNOX 13 Wigan BEST   4:49.55   537  
 50m    33.66 100m  1:09.31 150m  1:45.88 200m  2:22.89 250m  2:59.67 300m  3:36.53 350m  4:13.58 400m  4:49.55 
    33.66    35.65    36.57    37.01    36.78    36.86    37.05    35.97 
3. Harper ASPINALL 12 Wirral Metro   4:51.63  + 0.88 525  
 50m    33.89 100m  1:10.24 150m  1:46.91 200m  2:23.98 250m  3:01.36 300m  3:38.37 350m  4:15.63 400m  4:51.63 
    33.89    36.35    36.67    37.07    37.38    37.01    37.26    36.00 
3. Vivien WILKINSON 13 Wirral Metro   4:51.63  + 0.74 525  
 50m    32.01 100m  1:08.51 150m  1:45.50 200m  2:22.97 250m  3:00.80 300m  3:38.75 350m  4:16.25 400m  4:51.63 
    32.01    36.50    36.99    37.47    37.83    37.95    37.50    35.38 
5. M AZANA-BALL 13 Co Leeds   4:53.33  + 0.64 516  
 50m    32.60 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:46.80 200m  2:25.18 250m  3:02.93 300m  3:40.48 350m  4:17.37 400m  4:53.33 
    32.60    36.34    37.86    38.38    37.75    37.55    36.89    35.96 
6. Ava HALLIWELL 13 Wirral Metro   4:55.45  + 0.82 505  
 50m    33.29 100m  1:10.18 150m  1:47.52 200m  2:25.31 250m  3:03.06 300m  3:41.16 350m  4:18.84 400m  4:55.45 
    33.29    36.89    37.34    37.79    37.75    38.10    37.68    36.61 
7. Alba KNELLER 13 RichmondDale   4:59.80  + 0.81 483  
 50m    34.04 100m  1:11.70 150m  1:49.74 200m  2:28.14 250m  3:07.06 300m  3:45.77 350m  4:23.62 400m  4:59.80 
    34.04    37.66    38.04    38.40    38.92    38.71    37.85    36.18 
8. Phoebe DILWORTH 13 RichmondDale   5:00.69  + 0.68 479  
 50m    33.08 100m  1:10.38 150m  1:49.02 200m  2:27.86 250m  3:06.63 300m  3:45.25 350m  4:24.19 400m  5:00.69 
    33.08    37.30    38.64    38.84    38.77    38.62    38.94    36.50 
9. Zoe BOWMAN 13 AJ Newcastle   5:13.60  + 0.71 422  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:12.76 150m  1:52.03 200m  2:32.69 250m  3:12.67 300m  3:54.17 350m  4:34.38 400m  5:13.60 
    33.70    39.06    39.27    40.66    39.98    41.50    40.21    39.22 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Elizabeth WARNER 14 Co Leeds   4:28.62  + 0.79 672  
 50m    31.32 100m  1:05.11 150m  1:39.02 200m  2:13.04 250m  2:47.19 300m  3:21.72 350m  3:55.05 400m  4:28.62 
    31.32    33.79    33.91    34.02    34.15    34.53    33.33    33.57 
2. Jorja HOWARD 14 Wigan BEST   4:41.77  + 0.74 582  
 50m    31.86 100m  1:06.81 150m  1:42.73 200m  2:18.95 250m  2:55.20 300m  3:31.49 350m  4:07.26 400m  4:41.77 
    31.86    34.95    35.92    36.22    36.25    36.29    35.77    34.51 
3. Mei YUASA 14 Co Leeds   4:43.55  + 0.80 572  
 50m    31.66 100m  1:06.21 150m  1:41.61 200m  2:17.62 250m  2:53.84 300m  3:30.58 350m  4:07.61 400m  4:43.55 
    31.66    34.55    35.40    36.01    36.22    36.74    37.03    35.94 
4. Keira JOHNSON 14 Wigan BEST   4:44.92  + 0.85 563  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:06.72 150m  1:42.52 200m  2:18.82 250m  2:55.27 300m  3:32.02 350m  4:09.24 400m  4:44.92 
    31.53    35.19    35.80    36.30    36.45    36.75    37.22    35.68 
5. Lauren BERRY 14 Wirral Metro   4:49.75  + 0.78 536  
 50m    31.76 100m  1:07.83 150m  1:44.57 200m  2:21.23 250m  2:57.49 300m  3:35.49 350m  4:12.56 400m  4:49.75 
    31.76    36.07    36.74    36.66    36.26    38.00    37.07    37.19 
6. Lily CATTLIN 14 Rotherham Mo   4:54.92  + 0.75 508  
 50m    33.05 100m  1:09.36 150m  1:46.69 200m  2:24.37 250m  3:02.40 300m  3:40.22 350m  4:18.03 400m  4:54.92 
    33.05    36.31    37.33    37.68    38.03    37.82    37.81    36.89 
7. Liberty FLOUNDERS 14 RichmondDale   4:56.42  + 0.77 500  
 50m    32.98 100m  1:09.27 150m  1:46.56 200m  2:24.47 250m  3:02.29 300m  3:40.80 350m  4:19.09 400m  4:56.42 
    32.98    36.29    37.29    37.91    37.82    38.51    38.29    37.33 
8. Jessica HUBERY 14 Donc Dartes   4:58.40  + 0.71 490  
 50m    31.30 100m  1:06.91 150m  1:44.28 200m  2:22.30 250m  3:01.45 300m  3:41.08 350m  4:20.60 400m  4:58.40 
    31.30    35.61    37.37    38.02    39.15    39.63    39.52    37.80 
9. Caitlin HULME 14 Wigan BEST   4:59.26  + 0.81 486  
 50m    32.00 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:47.29 200m  2:26.43 250m  3:05.54 300m  3:43.65 350m  4:21.75 400m  4:59.26 
    32.00    36.88    38.41    39.14    39.11    38.11    38.10    37.51 
10. Melina-Grace COMERFORD 14 Wigan BEST   4:59.31  + 0.78 486  
 50m    33.16 100m  1:09.56 150m  1:46.72 200m  2:24.90 250m  3:03.76 300m  3:42.93 350m  4:21.39 400m  4:59.31 
    33.16    36.40    37.16    38.18    38.86    39.17    38.46    37.92 
11. Maisie LLOYD 14 Wigan BEST   4:59.69   484  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:10.38 150m  1:48.95 200m  2:27.25 250m  3:05.96 300m  3:44.41 350m  4:22.61 400m  4:59.69 
    33.26    37.12    38.57    38.30    38.71    38.45    38.20    37.08 
12. Mia TRAVIS-JONES 14 Co Leeds   5:00.32  + 0.75 481  
 50m    33.46 100m  1:10.83 150m  1:49.07 200m  2:27.41 250m  3:05.73 300m  3:43.68 350m  4:22.62 400m  5:00.32 
    33.46    37.37    38.24    38.34    38.32    37.95    38.94    37.70 
  Hermione COAKLEY-HINES 14 Wirral Metro  DNC     
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Millie THRELFALL 15 Co Leeds   4:35.61  + 0.90 622  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:05.84 150m  1:40.97 200m  2:16.00 250m  2:51.10 300m  3:26.42 350m  4:01.43 400m  4:35.61 
    31.57    34.27    35.13    35.03    35.10    35.32    35.01    34.18 
2. Amelia GERRARD 15 Co Liverpool   4:41.41  + 0.83 585  
 50m    32.09 100m  1:06.42 150m  1:41.84 200m  2:17.42 250m  2:53.29 300m  3:29.44 350m  4:05.85 400m  4:41.41 
    32.09    34.33    35.42    35.58    35.87    36.15    36.41    35.56 
3. Millie DARRAND 15 York City   4:44.28  + 0.70 567  
 50m    32.02 100m  1:07.46 150m  1:43.27 200m  2:19.67 250m  2:56.19 300m  3:32.59 350m  4:08.91 400m  4:44.28 
    32.02    35.44    35.81    36.40    36.52    36.40    36.32    35.37 
4. Kate ROBERTS 15 Co Liverpool   4:46.12  + 0.69 556  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:08.05 150m  1:44.78 200m  2:22.03 250m  2:58.93 300m  3:35.80 350m  4:11.85 400m  4:46.12 
    32.33    35.72    36.73    37.25    36.90    36.87    36.05    34.27 
5. Isabel HANDLEY 15 Co Leeds   4:46.17  + 0.69 556  
 50m    33.35 100m  1:09.81 150m  1:45.91 200m  2:22.36 250m  2:58.07 300m  3:34.71 350m  4:10.72 400m  4:46.17 
    33.35    36.46    36.10    36.45    35.71    36.64    36.01    35.45 
6. Ivy HERNANDEZ TAYLOR 15 Hackney   4:47.80  + 0.74 547  
 50m    31.27 100m  1:06.45 150m  1:42.68 200m  2:19.55 250m  2:57.22 300m  3:34.79 350m  4:12.45 400m  4:47.80 
    31.27    35.18    36.23    36.87    37.67    37.57    37.66    35.35 
7. Hannah BRUCE 15 South Lincs   4:47.85  + 0.74 546  
 50m    32.50 100m  1:07.92 150m  1:44.30 200m  2:20.58 250m  2:57.50 300m  3:34.78 350m  4:11.93 400m  4:47.85 
    32.50    35.42    36.38    36.28    36.92    37.28    37.15    35.92 
8. Ennea CHISNALL 15 Wigan BEST   4:48.89  + 0.83 540  
 50m    32.35 100m  1:08.17 150m  1:44.43 200m  2:21.41 250m  2:58.28 300m  3:35.59 350m  4:12.46 400m  4:48.89 
    32.35    35.82    36.26    36.98    36.87    37.31    36.87    36.43 
9. Millie WALKER 15 Co Leeds   4:57.66  + 0.68 494  
 50m    32.45 100m  1:08.84 150m  1:47.50 200m  2:25.36 250m  3:03.32 300m  3:41.81 350m  4:20.82 400m  4:57.66 
    32.45    36.39    38.66    37.86    37.96    38.49    39.01    36.84 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. WA Pts  
1. Kerry HENNIE 16 Co Liverpool   4:31.79  + 0.82 649  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:03.70 150m  1:37.75 200m  2:12.61 250m  2:47.05 300m  3:22.13 350m  3:57.23 400m  4:31.79 
    30.33    33.37    34.05    34.86    34.44    35.08    35.10    34.56 
2. Lauren LILLEY 16 Co Leeds   4:32.32  + 0.86 645  
 50m    31.29 100m  1:05.51 150m  1:40.05 200m  2:14.94 250m  2:49.68 300m  3:24.56 350m  3:58.98 400m  4:32.32 
    31.29    34.22    34.54    34.89    34.74    34.88    34.42    33.34 
3. Erin O'MEARA 21 AJ Newcastle   4:35.42  + 0.70 624  
 50m    30.61 100m  1:04.99 150m  1:39.78 200m  2:15.56 250m  2:50.34 300m  3:25.85 350m  4:01.16 400m  4:35.42 
    30.61    34.38    34.79    35.78    34.78    35.51    35.31    34.26 
4. Payton CHESTERS 16 Co Liverpool   4:36.94  + 0.77 613  
 50m    31.20 100m  1:06.00 150m  1:40.83 200m  2:16.20 250m  2:51.65 300m  3:27.63 350m  4:03.09 400m  4:36.94 
    31.20    34.80    34.83    35.37    35.45    35.98    35.46    33.85 
5. Ella MCDERMOTT 16 Co Leeds   4:38.80  + 0.71 601  
 50m    30.78 100m  1:04.65 150m  1:39.61 200m  2:15.35 250m  2:50.81 300m  3:27.39 350m  4:02.72 400m  4:38.80 
    30.78    33.87    34.96    35.74    35.46    36.58    35.33    36.08 
6. Sedona REED 17 Co Leeds   4:39.00  + 0.79 600  
 50m    32.30 100m  1:06.54 150m  1:41.81 200m  2:17.40 250m  2:52.98 300m  3:28.54 350m  4:04.33 400m  4:39.00 
    32.30    34.24    35.27    35.59    35.58    35.56    35.79    34.67 
7. Matilda ASHCROFT 16 Co Leeds   4:40.71  + 0.82 589  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:06.88 150m  1:43.45 200m  2:20.47 250m  2:56.15 300m  3:31.80 350m  4:06.45 400m  4:40.71 
    31.89    34.99    36.57    37.02    35.68    35.65    34.65    34.26 
8. Megan CHU 17 KingstonHull   4:42.14  + 0.69 580  
 50m    30.81 100m  1:05.92 150m  1:42.14 200m  2:18.60 250m  2:54.34 300m  3:31.48 350m  4:08.35 400m  4:42.14 
    30.81    35.11    36.22    36.46    35.74    37.14    36.87    33.79 
9. Macy BARKER 17 Co Liverpool   4:42.69  + 0.75 577  
 50m    32.21 100m  1:07.40 150m  1:43.03 200m  2:19.00 250m  2:54.69 300m  3:30.97 350m  4:07.24 400m  4:42.69 
    32.21    35.19    35.63    35.97    35.69    36.28    36.27    35.45 
10. Rhianna FOSTER 18 KingstonHull   4:42.86  + 0.80 576  
 50m    31.65 100m  1:06.71 150m  1:42.74 200m  2:18.97 250m  2:55.41 300m  3:31.72 350m  4:07.98 400m  4:42.86 
    31.65    35.06    36.03    36.23    36.44    36.31    36.26    34.88 
11. Elizabeth LYONS 16 Co Liverpool   4:43.74  + 0.79 570  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:07.66 150m  1:42.91 200m  2:18.92 250m  2:54.90 300m  3:31.61 350m  4:08.25 400m  4:43.74 
    32.43    35.23    35.25    36.01    35.98    36.71    36.64    35.49 
12. Darcey CROSSLEY 16 Co Leeds   4:45.39  + 0.77 561  
 50m    32.84 100m  1:08.50 150m  1:44.44 200m  2:21.13 250m  2:57.22 300m  3:33.88 350m  4:09.94 400m  4:45.39 
    32.84    35.66    35.94    36.69    36.09    36.66    36.06    35.45 
13. Evie MCWATT 16 KingstonHull   4:46.94  + 0.65 551  
 50m    31.87 100m  1:07.30 150m  1:43.51 200m  2:20.33 250m  2:56.91 300m  3:34.49 350m  4:11.08 400m  4:46.94 
    31.87    35.43    36.21    36.82    36.58    37.58    36.59    35.86 
14. Aimee COY 16 Co Liverpool   4:47.87  + 0.67 546  
 50m    32.85 100m  1:08.44 150m  1:45.10 200m  2:21.77 250m  2:59.07 300m  3:36.37 350m  4:12.47 400m  4:47.87 
    32.85    35.59    36.66    36.67    37.30    37.30    36.10    35.40 
15. Lillie HAMILTON 16 South Lincs   4:51.24  + 0.79 527  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:07.53 150m  1:44.00 200m  2:21.06 250m  2:58.47 300m  3:36.23 350m  4:13.93 400m  4:51.24 
    32.37    35.16    36.47    37.06    37.41    37.76    37.70    37.31 
16. Jessica O'HERLIHY 18 South Lincs   4:52.29  + 0.67 522  
 50m    32.53 100m  1:08.25 150m  1:44.50 200m  2:21.20 250m  2:57.99 300m  3:35.74 350m  4:14.19 400m  4:52.29 
    32.53    35.72    36.25    36.70    36.79    37.75    38.45    38.10 
17. Annalise MENDOZA 16 KingstonHull   4:53.84  + 0.78 514  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:08.83 150m  1:45.79 200m  2:23.33 250m  3:01.26 300m  3:39.14 350m  4:16.77 400m  4:53.84 
    32.61    36.22    36.96    37.54    37.93    37.88    37.63    37.07 
18. Ciara CUST 17 Conwy   4:59.53  + 0.68 485  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:10.39 150m  1:48.59 200m  2:26.67 250m  3:05.78 300m  3:44.48 350m  4:23.17 400m  4:59.53 
    33.25    37.14    38.20    38.08    39.11    38.70    38.69    36.36 
19. Isla YATES 17 York City   5:01.87  + 0.65 474  
 50m    32.88 100m  1:09.85 150m  1:48.43 200m  2:27.07 250m  3:05.95 300m  3:45.03 350m  4:24.22 400m  5:01.87 
    32.88    36.97    38.58    38.64    38.88    39.08    39.19    37.65 
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EVENT 403 Open/Male 200m Freestyle            

13 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  R.T. WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Gabriel BARNETT 13 Blackpool Aq   2:15.71  + 0.66 424     30.16  1:04.92  1:41.11 
           30.16   
34.76    36.19 
2. Noah DARNELL 13 Co Leeds   2:16.58  + 0.76 416     32.53  1:07.55  1:43.58 
           32.53   
35.02    36.03 
3. Harry AUSTIN 13 Bo Barnsley   2:16.72  + 0.60 415     30.38  1:04.90  1:41.17 
           30.38   
34.52    36.27 
4. Oscar O'DONNELL 12 Co Leeds   2:20.23  + 0.66 384     32.67  1:08.99  1:45.25 
           32.67   
36.32    36.26 
5. Charlie BISBY 13 South Lincs   2:21.40  + 0.70 375     32.46  1:08.60  1:45.56 
           32.46   
36.14    36.96 
6. Ollie MAUDE 13 Rotherham Mo   2:22.74  + 0.69 364     31.80  1:07.70  1:45.90 
           31.80   
35.90    38.20 
7. Alfie CRAGGS 13 Co Leeds   2:25.77  + 0.66 342     33.80  1:11.36  1:49.15 
           33.80   
37.56    37.79 
8. Oliver HART 13 RichmondDale   2:26.76  + 0.76 335     34.40  1:12.44  1:50.41 
           34.40   
38.04    37.97 
9. Thomas MUTTON 11 teamipswich   2:27.57  + 0.57 330     33.73  1:12.48  1:51.42 
           33.73   
38.75    38.94 
10. William NICHOLLS 12 Carnforth   2:27.63  + 0.55 329     32.98  1:11.46  1:50.73 
           32.98   
38.48    39.27 
11. Casey COSTAIN 13 Wirral Metro   2:29.34  + 0.76 318     33.85  1:13.05  1:51.62 
           33.85   
39.20    38.57 
12. William BREARTON 13 Wirral Metro   2:32.13  + 0.73 301     35.10  1:13.49  1:52.73 
           35.10   
38.39    39.24 
13. Leo CLEGG 13 Conwy   2:34.34  + 0.62 288     34.53  1:14.47  1:55.02 
           34.53   
39.94    40.55 
14. Matthew WINDELER 13 Trafford Met   2:35.00  + 0.75 284     33.80  1:14.27  1:55.46 
           33.80   
40.47    41.19 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time  R.T. WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Patrick O'HARA 14 Co Leeds   2:08.87  + 0.79 495     29.79  1:03.51  1:36.88 
           29.79   
33.72    33.37 
2. William WILSON 14 Co Leeds   2:09.26   491     29.75  1:02.47  1:36.34 
           29.75   
32.72    33.87 
